
In August

▪  Total Calls for the month:      585

→ 1

→ 7

▪  Arrests: Date

→ 8/22/2022

→ 8/21/2022

→ 8/19/2022

→ 8/14/2022

→ 8/12/2022

→ 8/9/2022

→ 8/9/2022

→ 8/5/2022

→ 8/4/2022

→ 8/4/2022

→ 8/2/2022

19

11

120

4

0

85

20

Number

→ 1

→ 0

→ 8

→ 0

→ 2

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

→ 6

→ 0Death Investigations

Breaking and Entering Vehicle

Burglary

Civil Complaints

Assault

ATV Complaint Michigan Ave., Katie Ct.

Breaking and Entering Structure

Abandoned Vehicle N. Ridge Rd.

Abuse

Animal Complaint

Deputies stopped and visited Perry Township business owners during 

open business, assist with security checks and visit with residents

▪  Crime Prevention

Deputies located open doors, lights on inside vehicle during night time 

hours, visit construction sites, visit with contractors.

▪  New Investigations:

Type Location

▪  Alarms:

▪  Citations:

▪  Warnings:

▪  Driving Under Suspension:

▪  Operating a Vehicle While Intoxicated

▪  Business Checks

Larchview Dr. Adult Female- Domestic Violence/Assault

Lane Rd. Adult Male- TPO Violation

N. Ridge Rd. Adult Male- Poss. Cocaine/Paraphernalia

N. Ridge Rd. Adult Female- Tampering w. Evidence/Paraphernalia

Larchview Dr. Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Agg. Menacing/Assault

Turney Rd. Juvenile Female- Warrant/Obstruction

Address Description

N. Ridge @ Ohio St. Adult Female- Poss. Heroin

Lane Rd. Hale Rd. Adult Male- TPO Violation

Lane Rd.  Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Agg. Menacing/Assault

Lake County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Frank Leonbruno

2022, the Lake County Sheriff’s Office recorded the following calls for service:

▪  Accidents:

Injury Accidents

Property Damage Accidents

Sheetz Adult Male - Poss. Heroin

N. Ridge @ Ohio St. Adult Female- Poss. Methamphetamine/Paraphernalia



→ 9

→ 0

→ 5

→ 1

→ 4

→ 1

→ 0

→ 0

→ 2

→ 9

→ 1

→ 0

→ 4

→ 5

→ 0

→ 3

→ 1

→ 3

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

→ 0

→ 37

→ 2

→ 21

→ 7

→ 1

→ 4

→ 8

→ 1

→ 1

→ 7Welfare Check

Vehicle Lockout

Warrant Arrests N. Ridge Rd.

Weapon Complaints Larchview Rd.

Traffic Details

Trespass Townline Rd.

Vandalism Townline Rd., Vrooman Rd. (2), N. Ridge

Suspicious Circumstance/Vehicle/Person

Theft N. Ridge Rd. (2)

Traffic Complaints

Shoplifting

Shots Fired

Stolen Vehicle

Robbery

Scams

Sex Offenses

Opiate Overdose

Parking Violations

Prowler

Missing Person

Neighbor Disputes Loretto Landing, Bartwood Dr. (2)

Noise Complaints Lane Rd.

Litter

Lost/Found Property

Mental Health/Emergency Admissions

Harassment/Threats Indiana Ave., Laburnum Ave.

Hazards

Juvenile Complaints Turney Rd.

Drug Investigations/Complaints River Rd.

Fight

Forgery

Disturbance

DOA

Domestic Violence

Disabled Vehicle Assists

Disorderly Conduct


