

Lake County Sheriff's Office



2022, the Lake County Sheriff's Office recorded the following calls for service: In August

1 7

6

0

- Total Calls for the month: 585
- Accidents:
 - → Injury Accidents

→ Civil Complaints

→ Death Investigations

→ Property Damage Accidents

$ \begin{array}{c} \rightarrow 8/22/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/21/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/19/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/19/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/14/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/12/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/9/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/9/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/9/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/5/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/4/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/4/2022 \\ \rightarrow 8/4/2022 \\ \end{array} $	Address N. Ridge @ Ohio St. Lane Rd. Hale Rd. Sheetz N. Ridge @ Ohio St. Furney Rd. N. Ridge Rd. Larchview Dr. Lane Rd. Lanchview Dr. Lane Rd.		Adult Male Adult Male Adult Ferm Juvenile F Adult Male Adult Ferm Adult Male Adult Male Adult Ferm	n ale- Poss. Heroin e- TPO Violation e - Poss. Heroin ale- Poss. Methamphetan remale- Warrant/Obstructi e- Poss. Cocaine/Paraphe ale- Tampering w. Eviden e- Domestic Violence/Agg. e- Domestic Violence/Agg. ale- Domestic Violence/Agg.
 Alarms: Citations: Warnings: Driving Under Suspension: Operating a Vehicle While Intoxicated 		19 11 120 4 0		
Business Checks Deputies stopped and visited Perry Tow open business, assist with security che		85		
Crime Prevention Deputies located open doors, lights on inside vehicle during night time hours, visit construction sites, visit with contractors.		20		
•	plaint		Number 1 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 0	Location N. Ridge Rd. Michigan Ave., Katie Ct.

nine/Paraphernalia on ernalia ce/Paraphernalia Menacing/Assault Menacing/Assault ssault

\rightarrow Disabled Vehicle Assists	9	
\rightarrow Disorderly Conduct	0	
\rightarrow Disturbance	5	
\rightarrow DOA	1	
\rightarrow Domestic Violence	4	
→ Drug Investigations/Complaints	1	River Rd.
\rightarrow Fight	0	
→ Forgery	0	
→ Harassment/Threats	2	Indiana Ave., Laburnum Ave.
\rightarrow Hazards	9	
\rightarrow Juvenile Complaints	1	Turney Rd.
→ Litter	0	
→ Lost/Found Property	4	
\rightarrow Mental Health/Emergency Admissions	5	
\rightarrow Missing Person	0	
\rightarrow Neighbor Disputes	3	Loretto Landing, Bartwood Dr. (2)
\rightarrow Noise Complaints	1	Lane Rd.
\rightarrow Opiate Overdose	3	
\rightarrow Parking Violations	0	
\rightarrow Prowler	0	
\rightarrow Robbery	0	
\rightarrow Scams	0	
\rightarrow Sex Offenses	0	
\rightarrow Shoplifting	0	
\rightarrow Shots Fired	0	
\rightarrow Stolen Vehicle	-	
	0	
\rightarrow Suspicious Circumstance/Vehicle/Person \rightarrow Theft	37	N Didao Dd (2)
\rightarrow Traffic Complaints	2	N. Ridge Rd. (2)
\rightarrow Traffic Details	21	
	7	Toursline Dd
\rightarrow Trespass	1	Townline Rd.
\rightarrow Vandalism	4	Townline Rd., Vrooman Rd. (2), N. Ridge
\rightarrow Vehicle Lockout	8	
\rightarrow Warrant Arrests	1	N. Ridge Rd.
\rightarrow Weapon Complaints	1	Larchview Rd.
\rightarrow Welfare Check	7	